



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Jann Widmayer
772-466-1600
jwidmayer@fpu.com

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

FORT PIERCE, FL August 3, 2020 – Fort Pierce Utilities Authority (FPUA) has lifted the precautionary boil water notice for FPUA customers on South Hutchinson Island from 985 Seaway Drive east and south to the Martin County line.

The precautionary boil water notice went into effect on Saturday, August 1, 2020, after water was shut off to repair a break in a 16” water main.

If you have any questions, please contact Fort Pierce Utilities Authority at (772) 466-1600.

About FPUA: Fort Pierce Utilities Authority is a municipal utility whose mission is “to provide our customers with economical, reliable and friendly service in a continuous effort to enhance the quality of life in our community.” Fort Pierce is one of more than 2,000 communities in the United States served by a community-owned electric utility, and one of very few who also provide water, wastewater, natural gas, and Internet services. Public utility systems are owned by the people they serve. All benefits from our locally controlled utility remain right here in the community. Additional information is available at www.fpu.com.